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SUMMARY OF SPECIES STOCKED 

January 2017 through December 2017 

 

Public Waters  

 Brown Trout 28,428  

Certified Florida Largemouth Bass 1,547,926  

Channel Catfish 217,383  

Florida Largemouth Bass 30  

Grass Carp 10  

Hybrid Bluegill 2,100  

Hybrid Striped Bass 2,200,802  

Hybrid Sunfish 18,205 

Rainbow Trout 295,398  

Sauger 122,745  

Saugeye 1,440,681  

Threadfin Shad 3,650  

Tiger Muskie 280  

Walleye 5,998,082  

Total Stocked in Public Waters 11,875,720 

  

 

  Private Farm Ponds 

 Bluegill 295,250 

Channel Catfish 54,950 

Northern Largemouth Bass 47,075 

Total Stocked in Farm Ponds 397,275 

 
 

 
 

GRAND TOTAL STOCKED IN 2017 12,272,995 
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PUBLIC STOCKINGS BY REGION 

CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Beggs City Channel Catfish 4,646 6.25 Okmulgee 

Dripping Springs Certified FLMB 60,060 1.50 Okmulgee 
Gordon Cooper Tech Center Hybrid Sunfish 250 6.00 Pottawatomie 

Holdenville City Channel Catfish 10,164 2.00 Hughes 

Holdenville City Certified FLMB 24,435 1.50 Hughes 

Hungry Goat, Deep Fork WMA Channel Catfish 1,260 6.25 Okmulgee 

Konawa Hybrid Striped Bass 15,050 1.50 Seminole 
Konawa School Campus Hybrid Sunfish 250 6.50 Seminole 

Okemah City Channel Catfish 15,548 6.25 Okfuskee 

Okemah City Certified FLMB 61,125 1.50 Okfuskee 

Okmulgee Kiddie #1 Hybrid Sunfish 500 6.00 Okmulgee 

Okmulgee Kiddie #2 Hybrid Sunfish 500 6.00 Okmulgee 

Okmulgee WMA #4  Channel Catfish 400 6.25 Okmulgee 

Prague Certified FLMB 30,030 1.50 Lincoln 

Shawnee #1 Saugeye 68,949 fry Pottawatomie 

Shawnee #2 Saugeye 83,741 fry Pottawatomie 

Sportsman Certified FLMB 30,030 1.50 Seminole 

Tecumseh City Channel Catfish 26,488 2.00 Pottawatomie 

Wetumka Channel Catfish 6,943 6.25 Hughes 

Wetumka Certified FLMB 37,797 1.50 Hughes 

Wetumka Channel Catfish 2,380 7.00 Hughes 

 Total Fish Stocked in Central Region: 480,546     
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EAST CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Ft. Gibson Lake Certified FLMB 1,750 9.00 Wagoner 

Gentry Creek Pond Grass Carp 10 9.00 Mcintosh 

Gentry Creek Pond Channel Catfish 50 9.00 Mcintosh 

Greenleaf Kids Pond Channel Catfish 100 9.00 Muskogee 

Greenleaf Lake Certified FLMB 54 18.00 Muskogee 

Honor Heights Park Channel Catfish 250 9.00 Muskogee 

Illinois River – Lower Brown Trout 19,739 6.57-6.67 Sequoyah 

Illinois River – Lower Rainbow Trout 98,290 10.5-11.9 Sequoyah 

Illinois River – Lower Rainbow Trout 90 14-24 Sequoyah 

Illinois River – Lower Rainbow Trout 922 9 + Sequoyah 

Onapa City Threadfin Shad 500 4" Mcintosh 

Roland City (Garrison Creek) Channel Catfish 3,460 6.25 Sequoyah 

Stigler City Channel Catfish 5,160 6.25 Haskell 

Taft Threadfin Shad 350 4" Muskogee 

Verdigris River Sauger 56,245 1.50 Wagoner 

Total Fish Stocked in East Central Region: 186,970     

 

NORTH CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Birch Hybrid Striped Bass 13,225 1.50 Osage 

Bluestem, Osage Saugeye 50,144 fry Osage 

Carl Blackwell Hybrid Striped Bass 39,045 1.50 Payne 

Carl Blackwell Saugeye 19,250 1.13 Payne 

Carl Blackwell Saugeye 211,860 fry Payne 

Cleveland City Certified FLMB 220 6.00 Pawnee 

Cushing High School Pond Hybrid Sunfish 100 6.00 Payne 

Kaw Hybrid Striped Bass 204,255 1.50 Kay 

Kaw Walleye 27,200 1.25 Kay 

Lone Chimney Certified FLMB 220 6.00 Payne 

Marland Mansion Pond  Hybrid Sunfish 100 6.00 Kay 

McMurtry Saugeye 72,396 fry Noble 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) Certified FLMB 50 6 Noble 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) Rainbow Trout 8,494 9.00 Noble 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) Rainbow Trout 424 14-24 Noble 

Ponca City Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 9,025 1.50 Kay 

Ponca City Lake Saugeye 50,458 fry Kay 

Shell Lake Saugeye 35,916 fry Osage 

Shidler Certified FLMB 100 6.00 Osage 

Skiatook Hybrid Striped Bass 105,565 1.75 Osage 

Skiatook Walleye 113,158 1.50 Osage 
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NORTH CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Skiatook Nursery Pond Certified FLMB 7,563 1.50 Osage 

Skiatook Nursery Pond Hybrid Sunfish 100 Brooder Osage 

Sooner Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 67,993 1.50 Noble 

Sooner Lake Certified FLMB 60,365 1.50 Noble 

Sooner Lake Saugeye 108,601 1.50 Noble 

Sooner Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 600,000 fry Noble 

Willow Springs, Ponca City Hybrid Sunfish 100 6.00 Kay 

Total Fish Stocked in North Central Region: 1,805,927     

 

NORTHEAST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Afton Vo-Tech Hybrid Sunfish 150  Craig 

Arkansas River/Zink's Dam Sauger 66,500 1.25 Wagoner 

Bixhoma Threadfin Shad 2,000 3" Wagoner 

Bull Lake City of Vinita Channel Catfish 1,720 6.25 Craig 

Bull Lake City of Vinita Florida Largemouth Bass 30 Broodstock Craig 

Eucha Lake Certified FLMB 639 6-8 Delaware 

Grand Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 252,479 1.50 Delaware 

Grand Lake Threadfin Shad 800  Delaware 

Oologah Hybrid Striped Bass 300,001 1.50 Rogers 

Oologah Walleye 79,520 1.25 Rogers 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park Channel Catfish 222 9 Creek 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park Hybrid Sunfish 700 4-7 Creek 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Channel Catfish 253 14 Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Channel Catfish 540 9 Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Hybrid Sunfish 500 4 Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Rainbow Trout 4,287 9 Tulsa 

Wyandotte School Pond Hybrid Sunfish 150 4 Ottawa 

 Total Fish Stocked in Northeast region: 710,491     

 

NORTHWEST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Canton Certified FLMB 75,000 0.50 Blaine 

Canton Walleye 3,160,000 fry Blaine 

Elmer Certified FLMB 488 7 Kingfisher 

Enid Gov't. Springs Channel Catfish 250 14 Garfield 

Enid Meadow Lake Channel Catfish 221 14 Garfield 

Enid Meadow Lake Hybrid Sunfish 900 4-6 Garfield 

Etling Channel Catfish 6,400 4 Cimarron 
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NORTHWEST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Etling Rainbow Trout 16,240 9-14 Cimarron 

Etling Rainbow Trout 765 14+ Cimarron 

Etling Tiger Muskie 280 9.90 Cimarron 

Foss Walleye 800,000 Fry Custer 

Ft. Supply Walleye 940,000 Fry Woodward 

Watonga Certified FLMB 488 7 Blaine 

Watonga Rainbow Trout 11,725 9-14 Blaine 

Watonga Rainbow Trout 470 14+ Blaine 

 Total Fish Stocked in Northwest region: 5,013,227     

 

OKC REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Arcadia Lake Saugeye 38,110 1.50 Oklahoma 

Bickham & Rudkin (33rd St Pond) Channel Catfish 802 9 Oklahoma 

Buck Thomas, Moore Channel Catfish 200 9 Cleveland 

Buck Thomas, Moore Hybrid Sunfish 400 4-5 Cleveland 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) Channel Catfish 802 9 Oklahoma 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) Channel Catfish 250 14 Oklahoma 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) Hybrid Sunfish 600 4-5 Oklahoma 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) Hybrid Sunfish 400 5-7 Oklahoma 

Crystal Lake (OKC) Channel Catfish 200 14 Oklahoma 

Crystal Lake (OKC) Hybrid Sunfish 2592 5-6 Oklahoma 

Dolese Park Pond Channel Catfish 600 9 Oklahoma 

Dolese Park Pond Channel Catfish 200 14 Oklahoma 

Dolese Park Pond Hybrid Sunfish 1400 5-7 Oklahoma 

Dolese Park Pond Rainbow Trout 4646 12-14 Oklahoma 

Eagle Lake, Del City Channel Catfish 1,642 9 Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Channel Catfish 500 14 Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Hybrid Sunfish 772 4-6 Oklahoma 

El Reno - Southern Hills N & S Channel Catfish 301 9 Canadian 

El Reno - Southern Hills N & S Hybrid Sunfish 500 5 Canadian 

El Reno - Southern Hills South Channel Catfish 100 9 Canadian 

El Reno - Southern Hills South Hybrid Sunfish 200 5 Canadian 

Elmoore City Lake Channel Catfish 2,620 6.25 Garvin 

Griffin Park, Norman Channel Catfish 500 9 Cleveland 

Griffin Park, Norman Channel Catfish 252 14 Cleveland 

Griffin Park, Norman Hybrid Sunfish 300 5 Cleveland 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells Channel Catfish 331 9 Logan 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells Channel Catfish 100 14 Logan 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells Hybrid Sunfish 500 4-7 Logan 
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OKC REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Hefner Channel Catfish 8,070 3 Oklahoma 

Hefner Hybrid Striped Bass 450,000 fry Oklahoma 

Hefner Walleye 806,646 fry Oklahoma 

Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) Channel Catfish 400 9 Oklahoma 

Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) Hybrid Sunfish 650 5-7 Oklahoma 

Highland Park, Guthrie  Channel Catfish 50 9 Logan 

Kitchen Lake (OKC) Channel Catfish 100 14 Cleveland 

Kitchen Lake (OKC) Hybrid Sunfish 1401 5-6 Cleveland 

Langston Channel Catfish 12,440 6.25 Logan 

Legion Park Pond, El Reno Channel Catfish 151 9 Canadian 

Midwest City- Soldier  Hybrid Sunfish 300 6 Oklahoma 

Mitch Park Pond, Edmond Channel Catfish 50 9 Oklahoma 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park Channel Catfish 600 9 Canadian 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park Channel Catfish 251 14 Canadian 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park Hybrid Sunfish 1,025 5-7 Canadian 

NE Lions Park, Norman  Channel Catfish 600 9 Cleveland 
NE Lions Park, Norman  Channel Catfish 250 14 Cleveland 
NE Lions Park, Norman  Hybrid Sunfish 1,075 5-7 Cleveland 

Oklahoma River May Basin Hybrid Striped Bass 1,677 1.25 Oklahoma 

Oklahoma River Western Basin  Hybrid Striped Bass 1,377 1.25 Oklahoma 

Route 66 Park Pond A Hybrid Sunfish 740 5-6 Canadian 

Stanley Draper Channel Catfish 6,655 3 Cleveland 

Thunderbird Saugeye 124,830 1.50 Cleveland 

Tinker AFB Ponds Channel Catfish 802 9 Oklahoma 

Tinker AFB Ponds Hybrid Sunfish 250 5 Oklahoma 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon Channel Catfish 403 9 Canadian 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon Hybrid Sunfish 200 5 Canadian 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang Channel Catfish 403 9 Canadian 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang Hybrid Sunfish 200 6 Canadian 

Wiley Post Channel Catfish 12,742 6.25 Garvin 

 Total Fish Stocked in OKC region: 1,493,858     

 

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Arbuckle Certified FLMB 120,520 1.50 Murray 

Ardmore City Hybrid Sunfish 100 6 Carter 

Big 5 Fishing Clinic Hybrid Sunfish 200 6 Marshall 

Blue River Channel Catfish 7,990 11-12 Johnston 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 42,455 10.74-11.53 Johnston 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 14,585 9-24 Johnston 
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SOUTH CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 
Durant Lake Certified FLMB 6,855 1.50 Bryan 

McGee Creek Certified FLMB 89,190 1.50 Atoka 

Mountain Lake Certified FLMB 15,075 1.50 Carter 

Murray Certified FLMB 100,485 1.50 Carter 

Texoma, Bryan Co.  Certified FLMB 130,250 1.50 Bryan 

Texoma, Bryan Co.  Certified FLMB 275 7 Bryan 

Texoma, Bryan Co.  Channel Catfish 35,456 3 Bryan 

Veterans Lake, Sulphur Certified FLMB 15,028 1.50 Murray 

 Total Fish Stocked in South Central region: 578,464     

 

SOUTHEAST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Broken Bow Certified FLMB 120,360 1.50 McCurtain 

Carlton (Robbers Cave State Park) Certified FLMB 75,000 0.50 Latimer 

Cedar (USFWS) Certified FLMB 15,015 1.50 Le Flore 

Church Lake Certified FLMB 78,351 0.75 Latimer 

Clayton Lake State Park Certified FLMB 75,030 0.75 Pushmataha 

Coon Creek (Robbers Cave) Certified FLMB 75,030 0.75 Latimer 

Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 4508 9 Latimer 

Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 260 14-25 Latimer 

McAlester Spirit Aerosystems Pond  Hybrid Sunfish 300 6 Pittsburg 

Mt Fork River Brown Trout 8,689 6.67 McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 48,808 9 McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 30,020 10.87-11.52 McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 2,065 14-25 McCurtain 

Nanih Waiya Certified FLMB 15,015 1.50 Pushmataha 

Nanih Waiya Channel Catfish 5,242 9 Pushmataha 

Ozzie Cobb Certified FLMB 15,080 1.50 Pushmataha 

Ozzie Cobb Channel Catfish 4,641 9 Pushmataha 

Pine Creek Certified FLMB 17,500 1.50 McCurtain 

Raymond Gary Certified FLMB 17,500 1.50 Choctaw 

Raymond Gary Channel Catfish 10,528 9 Choctaw 

Sardis Certified FLMB 100,890 1.50-2 Pushmataha 

Wayne Wallace (Robbers Cave) Certified FLMB 75,063 0.50-0.75 Latimer 

 Total Fish Stocked in Southeast region: 794,895     
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SOUTHWEST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Altus Lugert Walleye 71,558 1.50 Greer 

Burtschi Saugeye 3,600 1.50 Grady 

Clinton City Saugeye 4,950 1.50 Washita 

Doc Hollis Channel Catfish 702 9 Greer 

Duncan Lake Saugeye 8,000 1.50 Stephens 

Elk City Saugeye 6,325 1.50 Beckham 

Ellsworth Saugeye 52,400 1.50 Comanche 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen Channel Catfish 253 14 Comanche 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen Channel Catfish 1,500 9 Comanche 

Ft. Cobb Hybrid Striped Bass 41,010 1.50 Caddo 

Ft. Cobb Saugeye 41,000 1.50 Caddo 

Hall Channel Catfish 375 9 Harmon 

Jap Beaver Channel Catfish 1,302 9 Jefferson 

Lawtonka Channel Catfish 7,920 6.25 Comanche 

Lawtonka Saugeye 26,950 1.50 Comanche 

Liberty Lake Park, Lawton Channel Catfish 600 9 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Rainbow Trout 6,344 Catchable Comanche 

Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 477 9 Comanche 

Taylor Saugeye 4,540 1.50 Grady 

Tom Steed Saugeye 64,000 1.50 Kiowa 

Vanderwork Channel Catfish 675 9 Washita 

Waurika Hybrid Striped Bass 100,100 1.50 Jefferson 

Waurika Saugeye 48,125 1.13 Jefferson 

Waurika Saugeye 316,536 fry Jefferson 

Total Fish Stocked in Southwest region: 809,242     
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PUBLIC STOCKINGS BY SPECIES 

BROWN TROUT 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Illinois River – Lower 19,739 6.57-6.67 Sequoyah ECR 

Mt Fork River 8,689 6.67 McCurtain SER 

Total Brown trout stocked: 28,428       

 

CERTIFIED FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Arbuckle 120,520 1.5 Murray SCR 

Broken Bow 120,360 1.5 McCurtain SER 

Canton 75,000 0.5 Blaine NWR 

Carlton (Robbers Cave State Park) 75,000 0.5 Latimer SER 

Cedar (USFWS) 15,015 1.5 Le Flore SER 

Church Lake 78,351 0.75 Latimer SER 

Clayton Lake State Park 75,030 0.75 Pushmataha SER 

Cleveland City 220 6 Pawnee NCR 

Coon Creek (Robbers Cave) 75,030 0.75 Latimer SER 

Dripping Springs 60,060 1.5 Okmulgee CR 

Durant Lake 6,855 1.5 Bryan SCR 

Elmer 488 7 Kingfisher NWR 

Eucha Lake 639 6-8 Delaware NER 

Ft. Gibson Lake 1,750 9 Wagoner ECR 

Greenleaf Lake 54 18 Muskogee ECR 

Holdenville City 24,435 1.5 Hughes CR 

Lone Chimney 220 6 Payne NCR 

McGee Creek 89,190 1.5 Atoka SCR 

Mountain Lake 15,075 1.5 Carter SCR 

Murray 100,485 1.5 Carter SCR 

Nanih Waiya 15,015 1.5 Pushmataha SER 

Okemah City 61,125 1.5 Okfuskee CR 

Ozzie Cobb 15,080 1.5 Pushmataha SER 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) 50 6 Noble NCR 

Pine Creek 17,500 1.5 McCurtain SER 

Prague 30,030 1.5 Lincoln CR 

Raymond Gary 17,500 1.5 Choctaw SER 

Sardis 100,890 1.50-2 Pushmataha SER 

Shidler 100 6 Osage NCR 

Skiatook Nursery Pond 7,563 1.5 Osage NCR 

Sooner Lake 60,365 1.5 Noble NCR 

Sportsman 30,030 1.5 Seminole CR 
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CERTIFIED FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Texoma, Bryan Co.  130,250 1.5 Bryan SCR 

Texoma, Bryan Co.  275 7 Bryan SCR 

Veterans Lake, Sulphur 15,028 1.5 Murray SCR 

Watonga 488 7 Blaine NWR 

Wayne Wallace (Robbers Cave) 75,063 0.50-0.75 Latimer SER 

Wetumka 37,797 1.5 Hughes CR 

Total Certified Florida LMB Stocked: 1,547,926       

 

CHANNEL CATFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Beggs City 4,646 6.25 Okmulgee CR 

Bickham & Rudkin (33rd St Pond) 802 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Blue River 7,990 11-12 Johnston SCR 

Buck Thomas, Moore 200 9 Cleveland OKC 

Bull Lake City of Vinita 1,720 6.25 Craig NER 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) 802 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) 250 14 Oklahoma OKC 

Crystal Lake (OKC) 200 14 Oklahoma OKC 

Doc Hollis 702 9 Greer SWR 

Dolese Park Pond 600 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Dolese Park Pond 200 14 Oklahoma OKC 

Eagle Lake, Del City 1,642 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 500 14 Oklahoma OKC 

El Reno - Southern Hills North 201 9 Canadian OKC 

El Reno - Southern Hills South 100 9 Canadian OKC 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen 253 14 Comanche SWR 

Elmer Thomas Park, Lake Helen 1,500 9 Comanche SWR 

Elmoore City Lake 2,620 6.25 Garvin OKC 

Enid Gov't. Springs 250 14 Garfield NWR 

Enid Meadow Lake 221 14 Garfield NWR 

Etling 6,400 4 Cimarron NWR 

Gentry Creek Pond 50 9 Mcintosh ECR 

Greenleaf Kids Pond 100 9 Muskogee ECR 

Griffin Park, Norman 500 9 Cleveland OKC 

Griffin Park, Norman 252 14 Cleveland OKC 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells 331 9 Logan OKC 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells 100 14 Logan OKC 

Hall 375 9 Harmon SWR 

Hefner 8,070 3 Oklahoma OKC 
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CHANNEL CATFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) 400 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Highland Park, Guthrie  50 9 Logan OKC 

Holdenville City 10,164 2 Hughes CR 

Honor Heights Park 250 9 Muskogee ECR 

Hungry Goat, Deep Fork WMA 1,260 6.25 Okmulgee CR 

Jap Beaver 1,302 9 Jefferson SWR 

Kitchen Lake (OKC) 100 14 Cleveland OKC 

Langston 12,440 6.25 Logan OKC 

Lawtonka 7,920 6.25 Comanche SWR 

Legion Park Pond, El Reno 151 9 Canadian OKC 

Liberty Lake Park, Lawton 600 9 Comanche SWR 

Medicine Creek 477 9 Comanche SWR 

Mitch Park Pond, Edmond 50 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park 600 9 Canadian OKC 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park 251 14 Canadian OKC 

Nanih Waiya 5,242 9 Pushmataha SER 

NE Lions Park, Norman  600 9 Cleveland OKC 

NE Lions Park, Norman  250 14 Cleveland OKC 

Okemah City 15,548 6.25 Okfuskee CR 

Okmulgee WMA #4  400 6.25 Okmulgee CR 

Ozzie Cobb 4,641 9 Pushmataha SER 

Raymond Gary 10,528 9 Choctaw SER 

Roland City (Garrison Creek) 3,460 6.25 Sequoyah ECR 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park 222 9 Creek NER 

Stanley Draper 6,655 3 Cleveland OKC 

Stigler City 5,160 6.25 Haskell ECR 

Tecumseh City 26,488 2 Pottawatomie CR 

Texoma, Bryan Co.  35,456 3 Bryan SCR 

Tinker AFB Ponds 802 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Vanderwork 675 9 Washita SWR 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 253 14 Tulsa NER 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 540 9 Tulsa NER 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon 403 9 Canadian OKC 

Wetumka 6,943 6.25 Hughes CR 

Wetumka 2,380 7 Hughes CR 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang 403 9 Canadian OKC 

Wiley Post 12,742 6.25 Garvin OKC 

Total Channel catfish Stocked: 217,383       
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FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Bull Lake City of Vinita 30 Broodstock Craig NER 

Total Florida LMB stocked: 30       

 

GRASS CARP 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Gentry Creek Pond 10 9 Mcintosh ECR 

Total Grass carp stocked: 10       

 

HYBRID STRIPED BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Birch 13,225 1.5 Osage NCR 

Carl Blackwell 39,045 1.5 Payne NCR 

Ft. Cobb 41,010 1.5 Caddo SWR 

Grand Lake 252,479 1.5 Delaware NER 

Hefner 450,000 fry Oklahoma OKC 

Kaw 204,255 1.5 Kay NCR 

Konawa 15,050 1.5 Seminole CR 

Oklahoma River May Basin 1,677 1.25 Oklahoma OKC 

Oklahoma River Western Basin  1,377 1.25 Oklahoma OKC 

Oologah 300,001 1.5 Rogers NER 

Ponca City Lake 9,025 1.5 Kay NCR 

Skiatook 105,565 1.75 Osage NCR 

Sooner Lake 67,993 1.5 Noble NCR 

Sooner Lake 600,000 fry Noble NCR 

Waurika 100,100 1.5 Jefferson SWR 

Total Hybrid Striped bass stocked: 2,200,802       

 

HYBRID SUNFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Afton Vo-Tech 150 
 

Craig NER 

Ardmore City 100 6 Carter SCR 

Big 5 Fishing Clinic 200 6 Marshall SCR 

Buck Thomas, Moore 400 4-5 Cleveland OKC 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) 600 4-5 Oklahoma OKC 

Choctaw-Ten Acre (10 Acre Park) 400 5-7 Oklahoma OKC 

Crystal Lake (OKC) 2,592 5-6 Oklahoma OKC 
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HYBRID SUNFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Cushing High School Pond 100 6 Payne NCR 

Dolese Park Pond 1,400 5-7 Oklahoma OKC 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 772 5-6 Oklahoma OKC 

El Reno - Southern Hills North 300 5 Canadian OKC 

El Reno - Southern Hills South 200 5 Canadian OKC 

Enid Meadow Lake 900 3.5-6 Garfield NWR 

Gordon Cooper Tech Center 250 6 Pottawatomie CR 

Griffin Park, Norman 300 5 Cleveland OKC 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells 500 5-7 Logan OKC 

Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) 650 5-7 Oklahoma OKC 

Kitchen Lake (OKC) 1,401 5-6 Cleveland OKC 

Konawa School Campus 250 6.5 Seminole CR 

Marland Mansion Pond  100 6 Kay NCR 

McAlester Spirit Aerosystems Pond  300 6 Pittsburg SER 

Midwest City- Soldier  300 6 Oklahoma OKC 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park 1,025 5-7 Canadian OKC 

NE Lions Park, Norman  1,075 5-7 Cleveland OKC 

Okmulgee Kiddie #1 500 6 Okmulgee CR 

Okmulgee Kiddie #2 500 6 Okmulgee CR 

Route 66 Park Pond A 740 5-6 Canadian OKC 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park 700 4-7 Creek NER 

Skiatook Nursery Pond 100 Brooder Osage NCR 

Tinker AFB Ponds 250 5 Oklahoma OKC 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 500 4 Tulsa NER 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon 200 5 Canadian OKC 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang 200 6 Canadian OKC 

Willow Springs, Ponca City 100 6 Kay NCR 

Wyandotte School Pond 150 4 Ottawa NER 

Total Hybrid sunfish Stocked: 18,205       

 

RAINBOW TROUT 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Blue River 42,455 
10.74-
11.53 

Johnston SCR 

Blue River 14,585 9-24 Johnston SCR 

Dolese Park Pond 4,646 12-14 Oklahoma OKC 

Etling 16,240 9-14 Cimarron NWR 

Etling 765 14+ Cimarron NWR 

Fourche Maline River 4,508 9 Latimer SER 



Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation - Fisheries Division 
2017 Public Stocking Report  Page 16 

RAINBOW TROUT 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Fourche Maline River 260 14-25 Latimer SER 

Illinois River – Lower 98,290 10.5-11.9 Sequoyah ECR 

Illinois River – Lower 90 14-24 Sequoyah ECR 

Illinois River – Lower 922 9 + Sequoyah ECR 

Medicine Creek 6,344 Catchable Comanche SWR 

Mt Fork River 48,808 9 McCurtain SER 

Mt Fork River 30,020 
10.87-
11.52 

McCurtain SER 

Mt Fork River 2,065 14-25 McCurtain SER 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) 8,494 9 Noble NCR 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) 424 14"-24" Noble NCR 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 4,287 9 Tulsa NER 

Watonga 11,725 9-14 Blaine NWR 

Watonga 470 14+ Blaine NWR 

Total Rainbow trout stocked: 295,398       

 

SAUGER 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Arkansas River/Zink's Dam 66,500 1.25 Wagoner NER 

Verdigris River 56,245 1.5 Wagoner ECR 

Total Sauger Stocked: 122,745       

 

SAUGEYE 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Arcadia Lake 38,110 1.5 Oklahoma OKC 

Bluestem, Osage 50,144 fry Osage NCR 

Burtschi 3,600 1.5 Grady SWR 

Carl Blackwell 19,250 1.13 Payne NCR 

Carl Blackwell 211,860 fry Payne NCR 

Clinton City 4,950 1.5 Washita SWR 

Duncan Lake 8,000 1.5 Stephens SWR 

Elk City 6,325 1.5 Beckham SWR 

Ellsworth 52,400 1.5 Comanche SWR 

Ft. Cobb 41,000 1.5 Caddo SWR 

Lawtonka 26,950 1.5 Comanche SWR 

McMurtry 72,396 fry Noble NCR 

Ponca City Lake 50,458 fry Kay NCR 

Shawnee #1 68,949 fry Pottawatomie CR 
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SAUGEYE 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Shawnee #2 83,741 fry Pottawatomie CR 

Shell Lake 35,916 fry Osage NCR 

Sooner Lake 108,601 1.5 Noble NCR 

Taylor 4,540 1.5 Grady SWR 

Thunderbird 124,830 1.5 Cleveland OKC 

Tom Steed 64,000 1.5 Kiowa SWR 

Waurika 48,125 1.13 Jefferson SWR 

Waurika 316,536 fry Jefferson SWR 

Total Saugeye Stocked: 1,440,681       

 

THREADFIN SHAD 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Bixhoma 2,000 3" Wagoner NER 

Grand Lake 800 
 

Delaware NER 

Onapa City 500 4" Mcintosh ECR 

Taft 350 4" Muskogee ECR 

Total Threadfin shad stocked: 3,650       

 

TIGER MUSKIE 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Etling 280 9.9 Cimarron NWR 

Total Tiger muskie stocked: 280       

 

WALLEYE 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Altus Lugert 71,558 1.5 Greer SWR 

Canton 3,160,000 fry Blaine NWR 

Foss 800,000 Fry Custer NWR 

Ft. Supply 940,000 Fry Woodward NWR 

Hefner 806,646 fry Oklahoma OKC 

Kaw 27,200 1.25 Kay NCR 

Oologah 79,520 1.25 Rogers NER 

Skiatook 113,158 1.5 Osage NCR 

Total Walleye stocked: 5,998,082       

 


